VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



DATE OF MEETING:

August 8, 2023

BOARD AGENDA MEMORANDUM

To: Village President and Board of Trustees

Through: Napoleon Haney, Village Manager

From: Denise McGrath, Chief of Police

Topic: Intergovernmental Reciprocal Reporting Agreement – School District 153

PURPOSE

Enter into a reciprocal reporting agreement with Homewood School District 153 regarding juvenile and criminal offenses involving students, in accordance with State statute.

PROCESS

In June of 2023, Homewood School District 153 Superintendent Scott McAlister proposed a Reciprocal Reporting Agreement between the School District and the Village regarding juvenile and criminal offenses involving students.

The agreement captures and references the various State statutes that impact the relationship between the school, the Police Department and involved juveniles. The State statutes include, but are not limited to, the Juvenile Court Act of 1987 and the Illinois School Students Records Act.

OUTCOME

Approval of the Intergovernmental Reciprocal Reporting Agreement between Homewood School District 153 and the Village of Homewood will provide an overview and frame of reference for involved parties.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Funding Source: No Financial Impact

Budgeted Amount: N/A

Cost: N/A

LEGAL REVIEW

Completed

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION

Authorize the Village President to enter into an Intergovernmental Reciprocal Reporting Agreement between Homewood School District 153 and the Village of Homewood.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Intergovernmental Agreement